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Abandoned Mine Coordinators 
U.S.D.A. Forest Service 

 
Regional Office Location Phone Number Name Email Address 
     
Northern Region Missoula, 

Montana 
406-329-3523 Ray Tesoro rtesoro@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain 
Region 

Golden, 
Colorado 

303-275-5173 Robert Steckley rsteckley@fs.fed.us 

Southwestern Region Albuquerque, 
New Mexico 

602-225-5206 John Gutierrez jgutierrez@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain Region Ogden, Utah 801-625-5271 Maggie 
Manderbach 

mmanderbach@fs.fed.us 
 

Pacific Southwest 
Region 

Vallejo, 
California 

707-562-8968 Janine Clayton jclayton@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Northwest 
Region 

Portland, 
Oregon 

503-808-2430 Robert Fujimoto rfujimoto@fs.fed.us 

Southern Region Atlanta, 
Georgia 

719-852-6233 Kenn Frye kfrye@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Region Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin 

573-438-5427 Tim Buxton tbuxton@fs.fed.us 

Alaska Region Juneau, 
Alaska 

907-586-7869 John Kato jkato@fs.fed.us 

 
   


